1/6
SEV40
Version：V3.3
12 48
16
12
64
48

                              450：12~450VDC
Load current    100：100A
Type designation    SEV
Packing quantity:
Type "outgoing line":1pcs inner carton, 30pcs outer carton
Type "outgoing line+connector":1pcs inner carton, 24pcs outer carton
Outline Dimensions(Standard Type)
Size                              tolerance
Less than 10mm:        ±0.3
10 to 50mm:                 ±0.5
More than 50mm:      ±0.8
SEV40
3/6
Customer Features Label-2(Oval Mounting Hole)
Size                              tolerance
Less than 10mm:        ±0.3
10 to 50mm:                 ±0.5
More than 50mm:      ±0.8
Customer Features Label-3(Oval Mounting Hole)
SEV40
4/6
Customer Features Label-4
Size                              tolerance
Less than 10mm:        ±0.3
10 to 50mm:                 ±0.5
More than 50mm:      ±0.8
Size                              tolerance
Less than 10mm:        ±0.3
10 to 50mm:                 ±0.5
More than 50mm:      ±0.8
SEV40
5/6
Coil Connection Type
C：Outgoing Line+Connector（Accessories）
Installation Size Chart Schematic Diagram
NOTE:The contacts are polarized
SEV40
6/6
NOTES
●Mounting Attention
1.When installing the relay, always use washers to prevent the screws from loosening.
2.Tighten each screw within the rated range given in the . Exceeding outline dimensions
   the maximum torque may result in breakage.
3.Avoid mounting the relay in strong magnetic fields (near a transformer or magnet) or
   close to an object that radiates heat.
●Electrical Life Attention
1.This relay is a DC high-voltage switch. In its final breakdown mode, it may lose the
   ability to provide the proper cut-off.Therefore, do not exceed the indicated switching
   capacity and life.
2.Please treat the relay as a product with limited life and replace it when necessary.
3.The contacts of the relay are polarized. Please follow instructions in the connection
   schematic when connecting the contacts.
4.Be careful that foreign matter and oils and fats kind, don’t stick to the main terminal
   parts because it is likely to cause terminal parts to give off unusual heat. Also, please
   use the following specifications of conductor.
2   10A            Min. 2mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2   20A            Min. 3mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2   40A            Min. 10mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2   60A            Min. 15mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2   100A          Min. 35mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2   150A          Min. 45mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2   200A          Min. 60mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2   250A          Min. 80mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2   300A          Min. 100mm  nominal cross-sectional area
●Coil Attention
1.Please note that when using a diode, the switching speed may decrease and cause a